

CITY OF DORAL RECORD (MASTER) COPY TRANSMITTAL FORM

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK Page 1 of 1

Transmittal From: Parks and Precreation		
Department	City Clerk's Date Stamp	
Delivered by: Jessica Roth Name	OT OF DOR	
Date of Transmittal: 6 (1)	- JUN - 1 2011	
The following record (master) copy is being transmitted to the	e Office of the City Clerk:	
□ Contract □	Vehicle Title	
□ Agreement □	Special Magistrate Order	
□ Lease □	Other:	
□ Deed		
Bond Documentation		
Is this record (master) copy to be recorded with the County C	Clerk? ☐ Yes 🐰 No	
	Tes A He	
Description of Record Copy:	2/ , 1 6 / 1	
Performance Bond - Davico 6	electrical Contractors	
Office of the City Clerk Administ	rative Use Only	
Received by: Kristna Gowez		
Reviewed for completion by Barbare Here		
Returned to originating Department for the following corrections on		
	Date ^r	
Archived in the Office of the City Clerk on 6 1 1	(Data)	
	(Date)	
Copy provided in electronic format to originating Departmen	t on 6 / / / / (Date)	

FORM OF PERFORMANCE BOND

Bond Number: SU1039422

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	5 5 10 10 1			
That, pursuant to the requirements of Florida Statute 255.05, we,	e,, as Principal,			
hereinafter called Contractor, and Arch Insurance Company, are Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety I	e bound to the City of Doral, Florida, as			
hereinafter called Contractor, and Arch Insurance Company. Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two and 00/100 Obligee, hereinafter called City, in the amount of				
WHEREAS, Contractor has by written agreement entered into a	Contract, ITB# 2011-06A, awarded the			
day of, 2011, with City for Park Volleyball Courts Lighting, i	n accordance with drawings (plans) and			
specificationswhich Contract is	by reference made a part hereof, and is			
hereafter referred to as the Contract;				

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if the Contractor:

- Fully performs the Contract between the Contractor and the City for Park Voileyball Courts Lighting, as scheduled after the date of Contract commencement as specified in the Notice to Proceed and in the manner prescribed in the Contract; and bid specifications.
- Indemnifies and pays City all losses, damages (specifically including, but not limited to, damages for delay and other consequential damages caused by or arising out of the acts, omissions or negligence of Contractor), expenses, costs and attorney's fees including attorney's fees incurred in appellate proceedings, that City sustains because of default by Contractor under the Contract; and
- 3. Upon notification by the City, corrects any and all defective or faulty Work or materials which appear within ONE (1) YEAR.
- 4. Performs the guarantee of all Work and materials furnished under the Contract for the time specified in the Contract, then this Bond is void, otherwise it remains in full force.

Whenever Contractor shall be, and declared by City to be, in default under the Contract, the City having performed City's obligations thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default, or shall promptly:

- 4.1 Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions; or
- 4.2 Obtain a Bid or Bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the best, lowest, qualified, responsible and responsive BIDDER,

or, if the City elects, upon determination by the City, and Surety jointly of the best, lowest, qualified, responsible and responsive BIDDER, arrange for a Contract between such BIDDER and City, and make available as Work progresses (even though there should be a default or a succession of defaults under the Contract or Contracts of completion arranged under this paragraph) sufficient funds to pay the cost of completion less the balance of the Contract Price; but not exceeding, including other costs and damages for which the Surety may be liable hereunder, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The term "balance of the Contract Price." as used in this paragraph, shall mean the total amount payable by City to Contractor under the Contract and any amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by City to Contractor.

No right of action shall accrue on this Bond to or for the use of any person or Corporation other than the City named herein.

The Surety hereby waives notice of and agrees that any changes in or under the Contract Documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the Contract or the changes do not affect Surety's obligation under this Bond.

Signed and sealed this 26 day of May 2011.

Joseph Goater Sr

(Name of Corporation)

David J. Blotnick

(CORPORATE SEAL)

3. David Collins Jr. President

Davco Electrical Contractors Corp

(Type Name & Title signed above)

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

The field of the state of the s

and and the second the fight statistic around a year to the a sea which earlies had been able to be able to a l

und entre par de description de la completa de la completa de la faction de la contraction de la completa de l La completa de la comp La completa de la comp

where which will be the company of the

Dayou Edwirtol Dominators Con Dayburtak Cortes Oras

and the state of t

Corporate officer),

Arch Insurance Company

	M	
	By: Brett Rosenhaus *(Agent and Attorney-in-Fact)	
	3 Parkway, ste. 1500	
	Address:	
	(Street)	
6	Philadelphia,PA 19102	
5	215-606-1621 Telephone No.: ()	
	* (Power of Attorney must be attached)	
ah		
ay of Mas ack	, 2011, before me, the undersigned Notary	Public of the State
Hosle	(title), of Davo Electrical	DALICO Name of

(state of corporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

างานายกละได้ อดกรากเลยโดโดนา

M

Robert From Body and County on the Country of

Thospiola (seeking)

. Lety, sta

المراجعة المراجعة

EDIST TV Ladoustinatie

There is the universe and out the twenty

Miller

to a single employee and the second s

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Printed, typed or stamped name of Notary Public exactly as commissioned.

JASMIN SALINAS

MY COMMISSION # DD851887

EXPIRES January 15, 2013

FloridaNotaryService.com

Personally known to me, or

Produced Identification:

Arch Insurance Company

Bonded by:

Did not take an oath

FRONT PAGE OF PUBLIC PAYMENT BOND

Florida Statute 255.05

BOND NO. SU1039422

CONTRACTOR: Davco Electrical Contractors Corp.

4885 Park Ridge Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33426

561-732-3434

SURETY: Arch Insurance Company

3 Parkway #1500

Philadelphia, PA 19102

813-207-0592

AGENT: Nielson, Rosenhaus & Associates

4000 South 57th Avenue, Suite 201

Lake Worth, FL 33463

(561) 432-5550

OBLIGEE: City of Doral

8300 NW 53rd Street, Ste. 202

Doral, FL 33166 305-593-6725

PROJECT:

Park Volleyball Courts Lighting

FORM OF PAYMENT BOND Bond Number: SU1039422

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, pursuant to the requirements of Florida Statu	nte 255.05, we, Davco Electrical Contractors Corp.
Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and Arch Insural Florida, as Obligee, hereinafter called City, in the amount of	nce Company are bound to the City of Doral,
) for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind	
successors and assigns, jointly and severally.	
WHEREAS, Contractor has by written agreement e	entered into a Contract, ITB# 2011-06A, awarded the
day of, 2011 , with the City for Park Volleyb	pall Courts Lighting, in accordance with specifications
prepared by the City of Doral	which Contract is by reference
made a part hereof, and is hereafter referred to as the Contr	act;

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if the Contractor:

- Indemnifies and pays City all losses, damages (specifically including, but not limited to, damages for delay
 and other consequential damages caused by or arising out of the acts, omissions or negligence of
 Contractor), expenses, costs and attorney's fees including attorney's fees incurred in appellate
 proceedings, that City sustains because of default by Contractor under the Contract; and
- 2. Promptly makes payments to all claimants as defined by Florida Statute 255.05(1) supplying Contractor with all labor, materials and supplies used directly or indirectly by Contractor in the prosecution of the Work provided for in the Contract, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect subject, however, to the following conditions:
 - A claimant, except a laborer, who is not in privity with the Contractor and who has not received payment for their labor, materials, or supplies shall, within forty-five (45) days after beginning to furnish labor, materials, or supplies for the prosecution of the Work, furnish to the Contractor a notice that they intend to look to the Bond for protection.
 - 2.2 A claimant who is not in privity with the Contractor and who has not received payment for their labor, materials, or supplies shall, within ninety (90) days after performance of the labor, or after complete delivery of the materials or supplies, deliver to the Contractor and to the Surety, written notice of the performance of the labor or delivery of the materials or supplies and of the non-payment.

- 2.3 No action for the labor, materials, or supplies may be instituted against Contractor or the Surety unless the notices stated under the preceding paragraphs 2.1 and 2.2 have been given.
- 2.4 Any action under this Bond must be instituted in accordance with the Notice and Time Limitations provisions prescribed in Section 255.05(2), Florida Statutes.

The Surety hereby waives notice of and agrees that any changes in or under the Contract Documents and

compliance or noncompliance with any	y formalities connected with the Contract or the changes do not
affect the Surety's obligation under this	Bond.
Signed and sealed this day of	, 2011.
WITNESS:	Jersh South S
	By: <u>Joseph Goater Sr.</u> Senior Project Manager (Signature and Title)
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
ank Hall	(Type Name and Title signed above)
WITNESS:	Davco Electrical Contractors Corp.
Joseph Goater Sr.	(Name of Corporation)
David J. Blotnick Secretary	By: B. David Collins Jr President (Type Name and Title signed above)

IN THE PRESENCE OF;

INSURANCE COMPANY:

ARCH Insurance Company

*Agent and Attorney-in-Fact

Brett Rosenhaus

65

તા હતું. તે કુંદર પ્રત્યુક્ત કરતા કુંદર કુંદર કે કુંદર તો હતા છે. જો કુંદર કરતા કુંદર કુંદર કુંદર કુંદર કુંદર ક પત્ર-પત્ર તે તે કુંદર કુંદ પત્ર- કુંદર કુંદર કુંદર કુંદર પત્ર કુંદર કુંદ પત્ર- કુંદર કુંદર

polición la visión producti desprisón en en legimeda por mentrama gravida de consiglión de contracto per en en O o objecto en entractor de contractor de substituente de vision de la contractor de contractor de contractor O objector de contractor de contractor de la contractor de la contractor de contractor de

AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

and a final and the second of the second of

440**.**960.56

tanakan ketak alman perinta da

प्रिकेट हैं कर सहस्य हैं है है है है है है है है है

.0.0.D gibs

ingradis mga dig Negoroolis orbanikshi Hilima

र हो। के तो के स्वता भागा नहीं है ।

Heady Leville Beach



	Address: 3 Parkway, ste. 1500
	(Street)Philadelphia,PA
(City/State/Z	ip Code)19102
	Telephone No.: (215 606-1621
* (Power of Attorney must be attached)	
State of Florida County of Palm Brach	
of Floreck, the foregoing instrument was ack officer), 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	nowledged by (name of corporation), a (state of
corporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporati	ion.
WITNESS my hand	
and official seal	Daso Das
	Notary Public, State of Colonos
	Printed, typed or stamped name of Notary Public exactly as
	commissioned JASMIN SALINAS MY COMMISSION # DD851887
	Personally known to me op 398-0153 EXPIRES January 15, 2013
	Produced identification:
	(type of identification produced)
	Did take an oath, or
	Did not take an oath

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office in Kansas City, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint

Brett Rosenhaus and Jason Katz of Lake Worth, FL (EACH)

its true and lawful Atterney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds and undertakings

EXCEPTION: NO AUTHORITY is granted to make, execute, seal and deliver bonds or undertakings that guarantee the payment or collection of any promissory note, check, draft or letter of credit.

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds in order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The Company may revoke this appointment at any time.

The execution of such bonds and undertakings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office in Kansas City, Missouri.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on March 3, 2003, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings, obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on March 3, 2003:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on March 3, 2003, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.

In Testimony Whereof, the Com	ppany has caused this instrument to	be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by thei
authorized officers, this 8th. Attested and Certified		Arch Insurance Company
Martin J. Nilson, Secretary	CONTRACTO CONTRACTOR STALL 1971	J. Michael Pete, Vice President
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA S	s	1
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA S	S	
the same persons whose name Corporation organized and exist appeared before me this day in sealed with the corporate seal a	s are respectively as Secretary at ting under the laws of the State person and severally acknowledge	sen and J. Michael Pete personally known to me to be and Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as set forth.
: • ·	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
CERTIFICATION	NOTARIAL SEAL Brian C. Kuhn, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My commission expires December 06, 2011	Brian C. Kuhn, Notary Public My commission expires 12-06-2011
		reby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated s a true and correct copy and that the same has been
in full force and effect since the certify that the said J. Michael Pe	date thereof and is in full force and	I effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further omey as Vice President, was on the date of execution
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he Company on thisday of	ave hereunto subscribed my name of, 20	and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch insurance
		Martin J. Nilsen, Secretary
	acts of those named therein to the difference of the Company except in the manner	e bonds and undertakings specifically named therein er and to the extent herein stated.
PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQ	UIRIES RELATING TO THIS BON	D TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:
Arch Surety 3 Parkway, Ste. 1500 Philadelphia, PA 19102		

CORPORATE SEAL 1971 CF